SUPER FOLLOW-UPS

How Super Bowl winners have fared the following season, with teams that repeated in bold (seven Super Bowl winners won
the title game the next year and three lost it):

Super Bowl
[

I

Il

v

\%

Vi

VII
VIl

IX

X

Xl

Xl
Xl
XV
XV
XVI
XVII
XVIII
XIX
XX
XXI
XXII
XXI
XXIV
XXV
XXVI
XXVII
XXVIII
XXIX
XXX
XXXI
XXXII
XXX
XXXIV
XXXV
XXXVI
XXXVII

Winner
Green Bay
Green Bay
NY Jets
Kansas City
Baltimore
Dallas

Miami

Miami
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Oakland
Dallas
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Oakland

San Francisco
Washington
L.A. Raiders
San Francisco
Chicago

NY Giants
Washington
San Francisco
San Francisco
NY Giants
Washington
Dallas

Dallas

San Francisco
Dallas

Green Bay Packers
Denver Broncos

Denver Broncos
St. Louis Rams

Baltimore Ravens

New England Patriots
Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Next Season

Won Super Bowl

Missed playoffs

Lost in first round

Missed playoffs

Lost AFC Championship Game
Lost NFC Championship Game
Won Super Bowl

Lost in first round

Won Super Bowl

Lost AFC Championship Game
Lost AFC Championship Game
Lost Super Bowl

Won Super Bowl

Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Lost Super Bowl

Lost Wild Card Game

Lost Wild Card Game

Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

Won Super Bowl

Lost NFC Championship Game
Missed playoffs

Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Won Super Bowl

Lost NFC Championship Game
Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
Lost Super Bowl

Won Super Bowl

Missed playoffs

Lost Wild Card Game

Lost AFC Divisional Playoff Game
Missed playoffs

Missed playoffs

STARTING RECORDS OF ACTIVE NFL QUARTERBACKS

QUARTERBACK, TEAM
Marc Bulger, St. Louis

Tom Brady, New England
Kurt Warner, New York Giants
Jay Fiedler, Miami

Donovan McNabb, Philadelphia

Brett Favre, Green Bay
Jake Delhomme, Carolina
Shaun King, Tampa Bay
Steve McNair, Tennessee
Brad Johnson, Tampa Bay
Michael Vick, Atlanta
Kordell Stewart, Baltimore
Rich Gannon, Oakland
Chad Pennington, NY Jets
Doug Flutie, San Diego
Peyton Manning, Indianapolis
Jim Miller, New England
Trent Dilfer, Seattle

Mark Brunell, Washington
Brian Griese, Tampa Bay
Matt Hasselbeck, Seattle
Trent Green, Kansas City
Rodney Peete, Carolina
Quincy Carter, Dallas
Aaron Brooks, New Orleans
Kerry Collins, Oakland
Anthony Wright, Baltimore

(Minimum 10 starts)

W
18
34
35
36
43

125

11
14
69
58
12
48
74
12
37
54
15
51
63
30
20
35
45
16
27
59

6

L

12
15
17
21
64

40
37

34
55

28
42
12
43
54
26
18
32
42
15
26
58

6

ecNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeol NeoloNeoloNeoNoNoNoNeNal |

PCT. QUARTERBACK, TEAM W
.818 Drew Bledsoe, Buffalo 77
.739 Jeff Garcia, Cleveland 35
.700 Daunte Culpepper, Minnesota 28
.679 Tony Banks, Houston 35
672 Jon Kitna, Cincinnati 34
.661 Chris Chandler, St. Louis 67
.647 Ty Detmer, Atlanta 11
.636 Danny Kanell, Denver 10
.633 Vinny Testaverde, Dallas 82
611 Tommy Maddox, Pittsburgh 13
.595 Gus Frerotte, Minnesota 27
.585 Jake Plummer, Denver 39
574 Rob Johnson, Oakland 12
571 Charlie Batch, Pittsburgh 19
.569 Todd Collins, Kansas City 7
.563 Jeff Blake, Philadelphia 39
.556 Byron Leftwich, Jacksonville 5
.543 Patrick Ramsey, Washington 6
.538 Tim Couch, Green Bay 22
.536 Drew Brees, San Diego 10
.526 Rick Mirer, Detroit 24
.522 Joey Harrington, Detroit 8
517 Kelly Holcomb, Cleveland 3
516 David Carr, Houston 7
.509 Doug Johnson, Jacksonville 2
.504 Doug Pederson, Green Bay 3
.500 Chris Weinke, Carolina 1

L
78
36
29
43
42
83
14
13

106
17
36
54
17
27
10
61

10
37
17
44
20

20

14
15

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0DO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0ORRRPRRFRPROOODOOOOIH

PCT.
497
493
491
449
447
447
440
438
437
435
430
419
414
413
412
.390
.385
375
373
.370
.353
.286
273
.259
.182
176
.063

11



