

SUPER FOLLOW-UPS

How Super Bowl winners have fared the following season, with teams that repeated in **bold** (seven Super Bowl winners won the title game the next year and three lost it):

Super Bowl	Winner	Next Season
Ι	Green Bay	Won Super Bowl
II	Green Bay	Missed playoffs
III	NY Jets	Lost in first round
IV	Kansas City	Missed playoffs
V	Baltimore	Lost AFC Championship Game
VI	Dallas	Lost NFC Championship Game
VII	Miami	Won Super Bowl
VIII	Miami	Lost in first round
IX	Pittsburgh	Won Super Bowl
Х	Pittsburgh	Lost AFC Championship Game
XI	Oakland	Lost AFC Championship Game
XII	Dallas	Lost Super Bowl
XIII	Pittsburgh	Won Super Bowl
XIV	Pittsburgh	Missed playoffs
XV	Oakland	Missed playoffs
XVI	San Francisco	Missed playoffs
XVII	Washington	Lost Super Bowl
XVIII	L.A. Raiders	Lost Wild Card Game
XIX	San Francisco	Lost Wild Card Game
XX	Chicago	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXI	NY Giants	Missed playoffs
XXII	Washington	Missed playoffs
XXIII	San Francisco	Won Super Bowl
XXIV	San Francisco	Lost NFC Championship Game
XXV	NY Giants	Missed playoffs
XXVI	Washington	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXVII	Dallas	Won Super Bowl
XXVIII	Dallas	Lost NFC Championship Game
XXIX	San Francisco	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXX	Dallas	Lost NFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXXI	Green Bay Packers	Lost Super Bowl
XXXII	Denver Broncos	Won Super Bowl
XXXIII	Denver Broncos	Missed playoffs
XXXIV	St. Louis Rams	Lost Wild Card Game
XXXV	Baltimore Ravens	Lost AFC Divisional Playoff Game
XXXVI	New England Patriots	Missed playoffs
XXXVII	Tampa Bay Buccaneers	Missed playoffs

STARTING RECORDS OF ACTIVE NFL QUARTERBACKS (Minimum 10 starts)

QUARTERBACK, TEAM	w		т	PCT.	QUARTERBACK, TEAM	w		т	PCT.
Marc Bulger, St. Louis	<u>W</u> 18	<u>L</u> 4	<u>T</u> 0	.818	Drew Bledsoe, Buffalo	<u>W</u> 77	<u>L</u> 78	<u>T</u> 0	.497
Tom Brady, New England	34	12	Ő	.739	Jeff Garcia, Cleveland	35	36	õ	.493
Kurt Warner, New York Giants	35	15	Õ	.700	Daunte Culpepper, Minnesota	28	29	Õ	.491
Jay Fiedler, Miami	36	17	Õ	.679	Tony Banks, Houston	35	43	0	.449
Donovan McNabb, Philadelphia	43	21	Õ	.672	Jon Kitna, Cincinnati	34	42	Õ	.447
Brett Favre, Green Bay	125	64	0	.661	Chris Chandler, St. Louis	67	83	0	.447
Jake Delhomme, Carolina	11	6	0	.647	Ty Detmer, Atlanta	11	14	0	.440
Shaun King, Tampa Bay	14	8	0	.636	Danny Kanell, Denver	10	13	1	.438
Steve McNair, Tennessee	69	40	0	.633	Vinny Testaverde, Dallas	82	106	1	.437
Brad Johnson, Tampa Bay	58	37	0	.611	Tommy Maddox, Pittsburgh	13	17	1	.435
Michael Vick, Atlanta	12	8	1	.595	Gus Frerotte, Minnesota	27	36	1	.430
Kordell Stewart, Baltimore	48	34	0	.585	Jake Plummer, Denver	39	54	0	.419
Rich Gannon, Oakland	74	55	0	.574	Rob Johnson, Oakland	12	17	0	.414
Chad Pennington, NY Jets	12	9	0	.571	Charlie Batch, Pittsburgh	19	27	0	.413
Doug Flutie, San Diego	37	28	0	.569	Todd Collins, Kansas City	7	10	0	.412
Peyton Manning, Indianapolis	54	42	0	.563	Jeff Blake, Philadelphia	39	61	0	.390
Jim Miller, New England	15	12	0	.556	Byron Leftwich, Jacksonville	5	8	0	.385
Trent Dilfer, Seattle	51	43	0	.543	Patrick Ramsey, Washington	6	10	0	.375
Mark Brunell, Washington	63	54	0	.538	Tim Couch, Green Bay	22	37	0	.373
Brian Griese, Tampa Bay	30	26	0	.536	Drew Brees, San Diego	10	17	0	.370
Matt Hasselbeck, Seattle	20	18	0	.526	Rick Mirer, Detroit	24	44	0	.353
Trent Green, Kansas City	35	32	0	.522	Joey Harrington, Detroit	8	20	0	.286
Rodney Peete, Carolina	45	42	0	.517	Kelly Holcomb, Cleveland	3	8	0	.273
Quincy Carter, Dallas	16	15	0	.516	David Carr, Houston	7	20	0	.259
Aaron Brooks, New Orleans	27	26	0	.509	Doug Johnson, Jacksonville	2	9	0	.182
Kerry Collins, Oakland	59	58	0	.504	Doug Pederson, Green Bay	3	14	0	.176
Anthony Wright, Baltimore	6	6	0	.500	Chris Weinke, Carolina	1	15	0	.063
									11